Certain underwriters or their affiliates are lenders under our senior revolving credit facility and, accordingly, will receive a portion of the net
proceeds from this offering through repayment of the borrowings they have extended under our senior revolving credit facility. See
�Underwriting; Conflicts of interest.�

Our disclosure in this prospectus supplement of our intention to redeem the 2017 Notes does not constitute a notice of redemption of such notes.

S-16

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our capitalization and cash balance as of December 31, 2011:

� on a consolidated historical basis; and

� as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of $500,000,000 in aggregate principal amount of notes in this offering and application of
the estimated net proceeds to repay borrowings under our senior revolving credit facility and for general corporate purposes,
including to redeem the outstanding 2017 Notes.

You should read our historical financial statements and notes that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

At December 31,
2011

(Dollars in thousands) Historical As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 419,098 $ 419,098

Long-term debt:
Senior revolving credit facility(1) 735,000 324,197
POI senior credit facility(2) � �
73/4% senior notes due 2015 79,281 79,281
10% senior notes due 2016(3) 175,385 175,385
7% senior notes due 2017(4) 76,901 �
75/8% senior notes due 2018 400,000 400,000
85/8% senior notes due 2019(5) 394,385 394,385
New senior notes offered hereby due 2019 � 500,000
75/8% senior notes due 2020 300,000 300,000
65/8% senior notes due 2021 600,000 600,000
63/4% senior notes due 2022 1,000,000 1,000,000

Total long-term debt 3,760,952 3,773,248

Stockholders� equity(6) 3,264,636 3,262,576
Noncontrolling Interest:
Preferred stock of subsidiary 430,596 430,596

Total Equity 3,695,232 3,693,172

Total capitalization $ 7,456,184 $ 7,466,420

(1) As of December 31, 2011, we had commitments under our senior revolving credit facility of $1.4 billion, of which $664 million was available.

(2) As of December 30, 2011, the POI senior credit facility had $300 million in commitments and no outstanding borrowings.

(3) The balance is reflected net of unamortized discount of $9.5 million.

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 30

(4) Assumes that the entire principal amount of the 7% senior notes due 2017 is redeemed at a redemption price of 103.5%, which includes estimated accrued
interest of $1.1 million.